504563386 09/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4610097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL FAIR	06/27/2017
JAMIE KUMMERFIELD	06/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BONA AB	
Street Address:	MURMANSGATAN 130, P.O. BOX 21074	
City:	SE-200 21, MALMO	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29609142	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)492-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(303) 298-9888 Phone:

Email: angelad@patentlegal.com

Correspondent Name: COCHRAN FREUND & YOUNG LLC Address Line 1: 2026 CARIBOU DRIVE, SUITE 201 Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BONA34US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA DEOLIVEIRA	
SIGNATURE:	/Angela DeOliveira/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=BONAUS34_InventorstoBonaAssignment#page1.tif source=BONAUS34 InventorstoBonaAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043683 FRAME: 0105 504563386

ASSIGNMENT of INVENTORS

We, the undersigned, Paul Fair and Jamie Kummerfield, have agreed and hereby agree to assign to BONA AB, a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden having a business address of Murmansgatan 130, P.O. Box 21074, SE-200 21, Malmo, Sweden (hereinafter "BONA"), in furtherance of our obligations to BONA and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to BONA, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

MOP ASSEMBLY

Inventors: Paul Fair and Jamie Kummerfield						
Filing Date:_	June 28, 2017	_Serial No.:_	29/609,142	and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set		
forth therein, and any and all continuations, divisionals and substitutes for said application for Letters Patent, and						
any and all Letters Patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or						
therefor; and any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.						

We additionally authorize BONA, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives to file applications in the name of the named inventors for Letters Patents in any country, to be held and enjoyed by BONA, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned, and that we will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will, each time a request is made, without undue delay, and without requiring payment of additional consideration to me, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patents to BONA, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to BONA, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patents, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications. To make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid BONA, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representation to obtain and enforce, for its own behalf, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries;

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to BONA, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in any and all Letters Patents for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We further authorize and direct BONA (or its attorneys, nominees, assignees, or transferees) to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth

above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For the consideration set forth above and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we also hereby assign to BONA all of our rights, title, and interest in and to all works of authorship embodied within said MOP ASSEMBLY without restriction and any derivations or modifications thereof including, without limitation, all rights of authorship, including copyright, associated therewith. In accordance with the assignment of rights set forth above, we further agree without requiring payment of additional consideration to us to execute any subsequent documents necessary to perfect the rights of BONA or its assignees in such works of authorship, including any additional assignments and applications for federal copyright registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal:

Paul Fair

Date

Jamie Kummerfield

Date